



2024 Golf Outing Hole Sponsorship

This is the 8th year of our golf outing hole sponsorship with all the proceeds going to the Jennifer Harrison Memorial Scholarship Fund. It is certainly a fitting tribute to Jennifer, who did everything in her power to promote this school. Jennifer's daughter, Ella, graduated from Little Flower in 2020 and will be graduating from SHG in May. She will be continuing her education at the University of Illinois this fall. Jennifer's husband, Jim is a member of the Little Flower Men's Club and continues to volunteer and promote the school and parish in many ways.

The date of this year's Golf Outing is Friday, July 12, and the sponsorship fee is \$150.00 per hole. Your donation will make a positive difference here at Little Flower and will keep the Scholarship Fund thriving for many years.

If you would like to sponsor a hole or more than one hole, complete the form below with a check payable to Little Flower Men's Club and return to the school or church office attention Greg Cooper or you can mail it to Greg Cooper at 1408 Old Crows Way, Springfield, Illinois 62712 by Wednesday July 3. Your name will be put on a sign and placed on a hole at the outing. Any questions call or text me at 217-652-6746. After all of the money is collected the Men's club will write a check to the scholarship fund and you will receive a donation letter for your taxes.

There is a separate form to register your foursome for the golf outing.	
Hole Sponsor Name:	
Number helps to anonger	@ \$150 Each
Number holes to sponsor:	@ \$150 Each.